
108th Avenue SE and SE 264th Street

Compact Roundabout
 

Bid Opening: July 6, 2023, 10:00 AM Strickland and Sons Excavation Active Construction, Inc. Reed Trucking & Excavating Sound Pacific Construction, LLC

 28008 Hinkleman Road PO Box 430 2207 Inter Avenue, Suite A 6708 144th St NW, Suite A

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to Buckley, WA 98321 Puyallup, WA 98371 Puyallup, WA 98372 Gig Harbor, WA 98332

    

TOTAL $1,184,513.74 $1,207,207.00 $1,261,877.50 $1,346,483.84

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

NO.    PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

SCHEDULE I: STREET

1000 Mobilization 1 LS 105,000.00 $105,000.00 115,000.00 $115,000.00 84,500.00 $84,500.00 130,000.00 $130,000.00

1005 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS 19,575.00 $19,575.00 5,400.81 $5,400.81 20,000.00 $20,000.00 7,000.00 $7,000.00

1010 Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 300 SY 8.40 $2,520.00 13.50 $4,050.00 15.00 $4,500.00 55.00 $16,500.00

1015 Remove Existing Cement Concrete Pavement 35 SY 32.65 $1,142.75 31.00 $1,085.00 35.00 $1,225.00 65.00 $2,275.00

1025 Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 80 LF 11.40 $912.00 12.00 $960.00 10.00 $800.00 10.00 $800.00

1040 Removal of Raised Pavement Markers and Painted 

and/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings

1 LS 5,600.00 $5,600.00 1,150.00 $1,150.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00 1,200.00 $1,200.00

1045 Removal of Traffic Signs 1 LS 1,342.00 $1,342.00 450.00 $450.00 1,200.00 $1,200.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00

1047 Removal of Bollards and Posts 1 LS 2,375.00 $2,375.00 920.00 $920.00 1,200.00 $1,200.00 1,500.00 $1,500.00

1050 Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 2,050 LF 4.00 $8,200.00 4.10 $8,405.00 4.00 $8,200.00 5.00 $10,250.00

1055 Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement 80 LF 7.00 $560.00 5.30 $424.00 10.00 $800.00 9.00 $720.00

1058 Rubblize and Compact Existing Asphalt Concrete 

Pavement in Place

160 SY 18.85 $3,016.00 35.00 $5,600.00 10.00 $1,600.00 45.00 $7,200.00

1060 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul 790 CY 39.00 $30,810.00 55.00 $43,450.00 70.00 $55,300.00 58.00 $45,820.00

1075 Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction 690 TON 35.60 $24,564.00 41.00 $28,290.00 40.00 $27,600.00 30.00 $20,700.00

1080 * Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 470 TON 45.00 $21,150.00 48.00 $22,560.00 65.00 $30,550.00 62.00 $29,140.00

1095 HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 445 TON 158.00 $70,310.00 168.00 $74,760.00 160.00 $71,200.00 145.00 $64,525.00

1097 HMA Class 3/8", PG 58V-22 for Prelevel 35 TON 191.00 $6,685.00 211.00 $7,385.00 190.00 $6,650.00 175.00 $6,125.00

1100 HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 for Islands and Truck 

Aprons

45 TON 331.00 $14,895.00 350.00 $15,750.00 325.00 $14,625.00 305.00 $13,725.00

1110 Planing Bituminous Pavement 2,400 SY 9.00 $21,600.00 7.00 $16,800.00 10.00 $24,000.00 9.00 $21,600.00

1125 Hot Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch 40 TON 325.00 $13,000.00 261.00 $10,440.00 250.00 $10,000.00 310.00 $12,400.00

1140 Cement Concrete Driveway, 6 Inch Depth 80 SY 151.00 $12,080.00 92.00 $7,360.00 100.00 $8,000.00 90.00 $7,200.00

1145 Cement Concrete Sidewalk 145 SY 112.00 $16,240.00 81.00 $11,745.00 87.00 $12,615.00 85.00 $12,325.00

1147 Cement Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch Depth with 

Thickened Edge

60 SY 272.00 $16,320.00 177.00 $10,620.00 300.00 $18,000.00 170.00 $10,200.00

1149 Cement Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch Depth with 

Thickened Edge

12 SY 285.00 $3,420.00 225.00 $2,700.00 320.00 $3,840.00 225.00 $2,700.00

1160 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel / 

Combination 4-Inch Depth

2 EA 2,311.00 $4,622.00 3,427.00 $6,854.00 3,500.00 $7,000.00 3,200.00 $6,400.00

1161 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel / 

Combination 4-Inch Depth with Thickened Edge 

Sidewalk at Retaining Wall

1 EA 5,900.00 $5,900.00 3,500.00 $3,500.00 5,500.00 $5,500.00 3,400.00 $3,400.00

1162 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel / 

Combination 8-Inch Depth

3 EA 2,550.00 $7,650.00 3,800.00 $11,400.00 3,900.00 $11,700.00 4,000.00 $12,000.00

1205 Curb 1 - Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 405 LF 35.60 $14,418.00 50.00 $20,250.00 38.00 $15,390.00 52.00 $21,060.00

1206 Curb 2 - Precast Sloped Mountable Curb 570 LF 56.00 $31,920.00 53.00 $30,210.00 57.50 $32,775.00 58.00 $33,060.00

1207 Curb 3 - Precast Dual Faced Sloped Mountable Curb 40 LF 56.00 $2,240.00 53.00 $2,120.00 57.50 $2,300.00 58.00 $2,320.00

1210 Curb 4 - Transition Curb 20 LF 39.25 $785.00 70.00 $1,400.00 60.00 $1,200.00 75.00 $1,500.00

1211  Curb 5 - Pedestrian Curb 210 LF 33.25 $6,982.50 35.00 $7,350.00 40.00 $8,400.00 50.00 $10,500.00

1212  Curb 6 - Extruded Curb 90 LF 23.00 $2,070.00 20.00 $1,800.00 30.00 $2,700.00 22.00 $1,980.00

1213 Curb 7 - Traffic Curb 80 LF 34.00 $2,720.00 40.00 $3,200.00 45.00 $3,600.00 55.00 $4,400.00

1215 Stamped Colored Cement Concrete Buffer 55 SY 287.00 $15,785.00 210.00 $11,550.00 156.00 $8,580.00 240.00 $13,200.00

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest

responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.
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1225 Replace Existing Manhole Circular Frame and Cover 

with Locking Manhole Frame and Cover and Adjust to 

Finished Grade

4 EA 750.00 $3,000.00 1,050.00 $4,200.00 1,000.00 $4,000.00 1,000.00 $4,000.00

1227 Rotate Manhole Riser Cone 1 EA 1,000.00 $1,000.00 1,208.00 $1,208.00 1,200.00 $1,200.00 1,600.00 $1,600.00

1230 Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid 4 EA 400.00 $1,600.00 885.00 $3,540.00 700.00 $2,800.00 550.00 $2,200.00

1247 Utility Coordination with Lumen for Existing Vault Lid 

Adjustment to Finished Grade by Lumen

1 LS 1,000.00 $1,000.00 1,250.00 $1,250.00 750.00 $750.00 1,700.00 $1,700.00

1250 Install New Monument, Case and Cover to Finished 

Grade

2 EA 1,350.00 $2,700.00 1,000.00 $2,000.00 1,500.00 $3,000.00 900.00 $1,800.00

1255 Remove Existing Fence and Gate 100 LF 11.00 $1,100.00 20.00 $2,000.00 25.00 $2,500.00 14.00 $1,400.00

1280 Install New Fence 75 LF 68.50 $5,137.50 90.00 $6,750.00 75.00 $5,625.00 65.00 $4,875.00

1285 Install New Gate 25 LF 167.50 $4,187.50 200.00 $5,000.00 200.00 $5,000.00 150.00 $3,750.00

1290 Cut Existing Cement Concrete Fence Panel 1 LS 1,500.00 $1,500.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 1,200.00 $1,200.00 5,500.00 $5,500.00

1295 Pedestrian Railing 110 LF 258.00 $28,380.00 420.00 $46,200.00 400.00 $44,000.00 460.00 $50,600.00

1296 Remove, Salvage and Reinstall Mailbox 3 EA 500.00 $1,500.00 1,300.00 $3,900.00 750.00 $2,250.00 400.00 $1,200.00

1300 Retaining Wall 210 SFWF 441.00 $92,610.00 325.00 $68,250.00 300.00 $63,000.00 300.00 $63,000.00

1315 Pothole Utilities 15 EA 400.00 $6,000.00 350.00 $5,250.00 350.00 $5,250.00 550.00 $8,250.00

1320 Project Sign 3 EA 750.00 $2,250.00 1,150.00 $3,450.00 800.00 $2,400.00 1,100.00 $3,300.00

1380 Removal of Structures and Obstructions 1 FA 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

1385 Minor Changes 1 CALC 15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00

 

 SCHEDULE I TOTAL $673,374.25 $673,936.81 $676,025.00 $714,400.00

 

SCHEDULE II: WATER

2055 Adjusting Existing Water Service Line 15 LF 51.00 $765.00 150.00 $2,250.00 100.00 $1,500.00 110.00 $1,650.00

2060 Relocating Water Meter Assembly 1 EA 400.00 $400.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 725.00 $725.00

2065 * Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul 5 CY 51.00 $255.00 95.00 $475.00 75.00 $375.00 45.00 $225.00

2070 Remove Existing Hydrant Assembly 1 EA 750.00 $750.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 3,500.00 $3,500.00

2080 Hydrant Assembly 1 EA 16,915.00 $16,915.00 17,300.00 $17,300.00 12,500.00 $12,500.00 14,000.00 $14,000.00

2090 Bollard 4 EA 700.00 $2,800.00 700.00 $2,800.00 700.00 $2,800.00 650.00 $2,600.00

2255 * Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 400 SF 1.50 $600.00 0.50 $200.00 3.00 $1,200.00 3.00 $1,200.00

2260 Foundation Material, Class I and II for Water Main 10 TON 48.00 $480.00 50.00 $500.00 70.00 $700.00 65.00 $650.00

2280 * Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 45 TON 45.00 $2,025.00 48.00 $2,160.00 65.00 $2,925.00 62.00 $2,790.00

SUB TOTAL $24,990.00 $30,185.00 $25,000.00 $27,340.00

10.1% SALES TAX $2,523.99 $3,048.69 $2,525.00 $2,761.34

SCHEDULE II TOTAL $27,513.99 $33,233.69 $27,525.00 $30,101.34

SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER

4015 Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter 490 LF 114.00 $55,860.00 110.00 $53,900.00 100.00 $49,000.00 140.00 $68,600.00

4080 Catch Basin, Type 1 10 EA 1,493.00 $14,930.00 1,850.00 $18,500.00 1,900.00 $19,000.00 2,300.00 $23,000.00

4085 Catch Basin, Type 2 48 Inch Diameter 2 EA 6,570.00 $13,140.00 3,350.00 $6,700.00 5,200.00 $10,400.00 5,200.00 $10,400.00

4111 Round Solid Locking Catch Basin Frame and Cover 1 EA 580.00 $580.00 750.00 $750.00 750.00 $750.00 650.00 $650.00

4115 Trash Screen 2 EA 599.00 $1,198.00 700.00 $1,400.00 750.00 $1,500.00 900.00 $1,800.00
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4120 Vaned Catch Basin Frame and Grate 10 EA 490.00 $4,900.00 750.00 $7,500.00 750.00 $7,500.00 550.00 $5,500.00

4125 ADA Bolt-Down Frame and Grate 1 EA 490.00 $490.00 750.00 $750.00 1,200.00 $1,200.00 1,300.00 $1,300.00

4130 Plug Existing 24 Inch Sewer Pipe 2 EA 490.00 $980.00 3,600.00 $7,200.00 1,000.00 $2,000.00 500.00 $1,000.00

4135 Remove Existing Storm or Sanitary Sewer Pipe or 

Culvert

90 LF 30.00 $2,700.00 38.50 $3,465.00 25.00 $2,250.00 35.00 $3,150.00 

4150 * Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 500 SF 1.50 $750.00 0.50 $250.00 3.00 $1,500.00 3.00 $1,500.00

4152 * Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul 60 CY 51.00 $3,060.00 95.00 $5,700.00 75.00 $4,500.00 45.00 $2,700.00

4155 Foundation Material, Class I and II 110 TON 48.00 $5,280.00 50.00 $5,500.00 60.00 $6,600.00 75.00 $8,250.00

4160 Geotextile Fabric, Non-Woven 90 SY 9.00 $810.00 5.25 $472.50 35.00 $3,150.00 16.00 $1,440.00

4170 * Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 280 TON 45.00 $12,600.00 48.00 $13,440.00 65.00 $18,200.00 62.00 $17,360.00

4180 Controlled Density Fill 10 CY 190.00 $1,900.00 285.00 $2,850.00 200.00 $2,000.00 400.00 $4,000.00

4185 Quarry Spalls 20 TON 60.00 $1,200.00 85.00 $1,700.00 75.00 $1,500.00 75.00 $1,500.00

SCHEDULE IV TOTAL $120,378.00 $130,077.50 $131,050.00 $152,150.00

SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL

5005 Flaggers 1,300 HR 60.00 $78,000.00 70.00 $91,000.00 80.00 $104,000.00 80.00 $104,000.00

5010 Construction Signs Class A 400 SF 15.00 $6,000.00 20.00 $8,000.00 32.00 $12,800.00 30.00 $12,000.00

5015 Traffic Control Supervisor 650 HR 65.00 $42,250.00 85.00 $55,250.00 90.00 $58,500.00 90.00 $58,500.00

5016 Other Traffic Control Labor 300 HR 60.00 $18,000.00 70.00 $21,000.00 90.00 $27,000.00 80.00 $24,000.00

5025 Temporary Traffic Safety Cones and Drums 1 LS 3,500.00 $3,500.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00 20,000.00 $20,000.00 40,000.00 $40,000.00

5030 Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) 150 DAY 135.00 $20,250.00 70.00 $10,500.00 100.00 $15,000.00 100.00 $15,000.00

5035 Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS) 60 DAY 50.00 $3,000.00 50.00 $3,000.00 100.00 $6,000.00 70.00 $4,200.00

5060 Type III Barricade (Roadway and Pedestrian) 10 EA 400.00 $4,000.00 250.00 $2,500.00 400.00 $4,000.00 700.00 $7,000.00

5080 Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration 900 LF 3.25 $2,925.00 3.50 $3,150.00 3.20 $2,880.00 2.00 $1,800.00

5090 Painted Yellow Curb 450 LF 3.50 $1,575.00 3.50 $1,575.00 3.25 $1,462.50 3.50 $1,575.00

5102 Plastic Edge Line 460 LF 2.50 $1,150.00 2.50 $1,150.00 3.00 $1,380.00 2.50 $1,150.00

5104 Plastic White Wide Dotted Entry Line 65 LF 3.80 $247.00 3.75 $243.75 4.00 $260.00 4.00 $260.00

5105 Plastic Double Yellow Centerline 710 LF 4.60 $3,266.00 4.55 $3,230.50 5.00 $3,550.00 4.50 $3,195.00

5106 Plastic Single Yellow Centerline 330 LF 3.80 $1,254.00 3.60 $1,188.00 4.00 $1,320.00 3.50 $1,155.00

5110 Plastic Yellow Edge Line 110 LF 3.80 $418.00 3.60 $396.00 4.00 $440.00 3.50 $385.00

5115 Plastic White Wide Line 35 LF 6.00 $210.00 4.55 $159.25 5.00 $175.00 4.50 $157.50

5120 Plastic Crosswalk Line 360 SF 7.50 $2,700.00 7.50 $2,700.00 7.00 $2,520.00 7.00 $2,520.00

5124 MMA for Island and Truck Apron Coloring 1,050 SF 17.00 $17,850.00 16.00 $16,800.00 16.00 $16,800.00 16.00 $16,800.00

5125 Plastic Pedestrian Symbol 2 EA 250.00 $500.00 230.00 $460.00 300.00 $600.00 210.00 $420.00

5131 Plastic Yield Line Symbol - Type 1 4 EA 250.00 $1,000.00 230.00 $920.00 300.00 $1,200.00 210.00 $840.00

5132 Plastic Yield Line Symbol - Type 2 12 EA 100.00 $1,200.00 57.00 $684.00 75.00 $900.00 55.00 $660.00

5135 Permanent Signing 1 LS 15,000.00 $15,000.00 16,000.00 $16,000.00 14,000.00 $14,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00

5150 Raised Pavement Marker - Type 2 1.5 HUND 1,000.00 $1,500.00 625.00 $937.50 800.00 $1,200.00 600.00 $900.00

SCHEDULE V TOTAL $225,795.00 $243,344.00 $295,987.50 $311,517.50



108th Avenue SE and SE 264th Street

Compact Roundabout
 

Bid Opening: July 6, 2023, 10:00 AM Strickland and Sons Excavation Active Construction, Inc. Reed Trucking & Excavating Sound Pacific Construction, LLC

 28008 Hinkleman Road PO Box 430 2207 Inter Avenue, Suite A 6708 144th St NW, Suite A

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to Buckley, WA 98321 Puyallup, WA 98371 Puyallup, WA 98372 Gig Harbor, WA 98332

    

TOTAL $1,184,513.74 $1,207,207.00 $1,261,877.50 $1,346,483.84

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

NO.    PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest

responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

2 31 4

SCHEDULE VI: ELECTRICAL

6000 Install New Luminaire with Foundation and House-Side 

Shield

1 EA 20,700.00 $20,700.00 19,000.00 $19,000.00 21,000.00 $21,000.00 21,000.00 $21,000.00

6006 Install City Post Top Fixture Light Standard 1 EA 17,250.00 $17,250.00 16,000.00 $16,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00 18,000.00 $18,000.00

6010 Utility Trench Excavation 2 Ft. Wide, 3 Ft. Cover 240 LF 23.00 $5,520.00 30.00 $7,200.00 25.00 $6,000.00 24.00 $5,760.00

6015 Sand for Conduit Bedding 60 TON 57.50 $3,450.00 55.00 $3,300.00 60.00 $3,600.00 60.00 $3,600.00

6025 Supply and Install 2 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC 

Conduit

310 LF 17.25 $5,347.50 16.00 $4,960.00 15.00 $4,650.00 18.00 $5,580.00

6028 Illumination Wire - 6/3 BLACK STRANDED AL ERSKINE 

URD TRIPLEX CABLE

350 LF 17.25 $6,037.50 16.00 $5,600.00 12.00 $4,200.00 18.00 $6,300.00

6030 Junction Box, Type 1 3 EA 1,150.00 $3,450.00 1,000.00 $3,000.00 1,500.00 $4,500.00 1,200.00 $3,600.00

6040 Electrical Service Panel 1 EA 23,000.00 $23,000.00 19,000.00 $19,000.00 22,500.00 $22,500.00 24,000.00 $24,000.00

SCHEDULE VI TOTAL $84,755.00 $78,060.00 $81,450.00 $87,840.00

SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL

7000 Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching 0.25 AC 10,000.00 $2,500.00 11,400.00 $2,850.00 10,000.00 $2,500.00 10,000.00 $2,500.00

7005 Filter Fabric Fence 320 LF 6.00 $1,920.00 8.00 $2,560.00 7.00 $2,240.00 7.00 $2,240.00

7008 High Visibility Fence 350 LF 3.35 $1,172.50 5.00 $1,750.00 4.50 $1,575.00 5.00 $1,750.00

7010 Wattle 240 LF 8.00 $1,920.00 8.00 $1,920.00 7.50 $1,800.00 3.00 $720.00

7015 Inlet Protection 14 EA 100.00 $1,400.00 100.00 $1,400.00 100.00 $1,400.00 110.00 $1,540.00

7020 Straw Mulch 400 SY 2.90 $1,160.00 9.00 $3,600.00 5.00 $2,000.00 6.00 $2,400.00

7025 Clear Plastic Covering 500 SY 3.15 $1,575.00 5.00 $2,500.00 5.00 $2,500.00 4.00 $2,000.00

7030 ESC Lead 50 HR 115.00 $5,750.00 1.00 $50.00 80.00 $4,000.00 110.00 $5,500.00

7040 Street Cleaning 60 HR 235.00 $14,100.00 160.00 $9,600.00 185.00 $11,100.00 175.00 $10,500.00

7050 SPCC Plan 1 LS 1,500.00 $1,500.00 100.00 $100.00 1,500.00 $1,500.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00

7055 Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 FA 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

SCHEDULE VII TOTAL $42,997.50 $36,330.00 $40,615.00 $40,150.00

SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION

8005 Topsoil Type A 85 CY 80.00 $6,800.00 105.00 $8,925.00 75.00 $6,375.00 85.00 $7,225.00

8030 Existing Irrigation System Removal, Repair and/or 

Modification

1 FA 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00

8105 Wood Chip Mulch 10 CY 90.00 $900.00 130.00 $1,300.00 85.00 $850.00 110.00 $1,100.00

  

 SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL $9,700.00 $12,225.00 $9,225.00 $10,325.00



108th Avenue SE and SE 264th Street

Compact Roundabout
 

Bid Opening: July 6, 2023, 10:00 AM Strickland and Sons Excavation Active Construction, Inc. Reed Trucking & Excavating Sound Pacific Construction, LLC

 28008 Hinkleman Road PO Box 430 2207 Inter Avenue, Suite A 6708 144th St NW, Suite A

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to Buckley, WA 98321 Puyallup, WA 98371 Puyallup, WA 98372 Gig Harbor, WA 98332

    

TOTAL $1,184,513.74 $1,207,207.00 $1,261,877.50 $1,346,483.84

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

NO.    PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest

responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

2 31 4

SUMMARY:     

SCHEDULE I TOTAL $673,374.25 $673,936.81 $676,025.00 $714,400.00

SCHEDULE II TOTAL $27,513.99 $33,233.69 $27,525.00 $30,101.34

SCHEDULE IV TOTAL $120,378.00 $130,077.50 $131,050.00 $152,150.00

SCHEDULE V TOTAL $225,795.00 $243,344.00 $295,987.50 $311,517.50

SCHEDULE VI TOTAL $84,755.00 $78,060.00 $81,450.00 $87,840.00

SCHEDULE VII TOTAL $42,997.50 $36,330.00 $40,615.00 $40,150.00

SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL $9,700.00 $12,225.00 $9,225.00 $10,325.00

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL $1,184,513.74 $1,207,207.00 $1,261,877.50 $1,346,483.84



108th Avenue SE and SE 264th Street

Compact Roundabout
 

Bid Opening: July 6, 2023, 10:00 AM

 

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to

TOTAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

NO.    

SCHEDULE I: STREET

1000 Mobilization 1 LS

1005 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS

1010 Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 300 SY

1015 Remove Existing Cement Concrete Pavement 35 SY

1025 Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 80 LF

1040 Removal of Raised Pavement Markers and Painted 

and/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings

1 LS

1045 Removal of Traffic Signs 1 LS

1047 Removal of Bollards and Posts 1 LS

1050 Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 2,050 LF

1055 Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement 80 LF

1058 Rubblize and Compact Existing Asphalt Concrete 

Pavement in Place

160 SY

1060 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul 790 CY

1075 Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction 690 TON

1080 * Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 470 TON

1095 HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 445 TON

1097 HMA Class 3/8", PG 58V-22 for Prelevel 35 TON

1100 HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 for Islands and Truck 

Aprons

45 TON

1110 Planing Bituminous Pavement 2,400 SY

1125 Hot Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch 40 TON

1140 Cement Concrete Driveway, 6 Inch Depth 80 SY

1145 Cement Concrete Sidewalk 145 SY

1147 Cement Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch Depth with 

Thickened Edge

60 SY

1149 Cement Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch Depth with 

Thickened Edge

12 SY

1160 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel / 

Combination 4-Inch Depth

2 EA

1161 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel / 

Combination 4-Inch Depth with Thickened Edge 

Sidewalk at Retaining Wall

1 EA

1162 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel / 

Combination 8-Inch Depth

3 EA

1205 Curb 1 - Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 405 LF

1206 Curb 2 - Precast Sloped Mountable Curb 570 LF

1207 Curb 3 - Precast Dual Faced Sloped Mountable Curb 40 LF

1210 Curb 4 - Transition Curb 20 LF

1211  Curb 5 - Pedestrian Curb 210 LF

1212  Curb 6 - Extruded Curb 90 LF

1213 Curb 7 - Traffic Curb 80 LF

1215 Stamped Colored Cement Concrete Buffer 55 SY

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest

responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

TITAN Earthwork, LLC. Northwest Cascade, Inc. Engineer's Estimate

1585 Valentine Ave SE PO Box 73399 Thomas Leyrer

Pacific, WA 98047 Puyallup, WA 98373

   

$1,402,930.65 $1,416,210.33 $1,152,799.38

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

187,966.00 $187,966.00 140,000.00 $140,000.00 86,000.00 $86,000.00

8,000.00 $8,000.00 46,000.00 $46,000.00 20,000.00 $20,000.00

18.00 $5,400.00 11.50 $3,450.00 20.00 $6,000.00

28.00 $980.00 20.50 $717.50 45.00 $1,575.00

21.00 $1,680.00 8.00 $640.00 15.00 $1,200.00

1,165.00 $1,165.00 5,500.00 $5,500.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00

550.00 $550.00 500.00 $500.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00

2,065.00 $2,065.00 1,280.00 $1,280.00 500.00 $500.00

6.40 $13,120.00 2.50 $5,125.00 6.00 $12,300.00

7.20 $576.00 5.00 $400.00 10.00 $800.00

41.50 $6,640.00 33.00 $5,280.00 10.00 $1,600.00

50.50 $39,895.00 50.00 $39,500.00 50.00 $39,500.00

38.00 $26,220.00 50.00 $34,500.00 50.00 $34,500.00

35.50 $16,685.00 71.00 $33,370.00 50.00 $23,500.00

215.00 $95,675.00 188.00 $83,660.00 160.00 $71,200.00

236.00 $8,260.00 222.00 $7,770.00 180.00 $6,300.00

337.00 $15,165.00 372.00 $16,740.00 200.00 $9,000.00

8.50 $20,400.00 5.75 $13,800.00 10.00 $24,000.00

320.00 $12,800.00 235.00 $9,400.00 200.00 $8,000.00

154.00 $12,320.00 180.00 $14,400.00 140.00 $11,200.00

114.00 $16,530.00 122.00 $17,690.00 90.00 $13,050.00

291.00 $17,460.00 302.00 $18,120.00 125.00 $7,500.00

300.00 $3,600.00 292.00 $3,504.00 200.00 $2,400.00

3,700.00 $7,400.00 3,575.00 $7,150.00 3,500.00 $7,000.00

7,850.00 $7,850.00 7,400.00 $7,400.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

3,950.00 $11,850.00 3,825.00 $11,475.00 4,500.00 $13,500.00

44.50 $18,022.50 52.00 $21,060.00 50.00 $20,250.00

60.00 $34,200.00 59.00 $33,630.00 60.00 $34,200.00

60.00 $2,400.00 59.00 $2,360.00 60.00 $2,400.00

59.00 $1,180.00 56.00 $1,120.00 95.00 $1,900.00

42.00 $8,820.00 49.00 $10,290.00 35.00 $7,350.00

23.00 $2,070.00 23.00 $2,070.00 30.00 $2,700.00

45.00 $3,600.00 50.00 $4,000.00 40.00 $3,200.00

350.00 $19,250.00 351.00 $19,305.00 250.00 $13,750.00

5 6



108th Avenue SE and SE 264th Street

Compact Roundabout
 

Bid Opening: July 6, 2023, 10:00 AM

 

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to

TOTAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

NO.    

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest

responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

1225 Replace Existing Manhole Circular Frame and Cover 

with Locking Manhole Frame and Cover and Adjust to 

Finished Grade

4 EA

1227 Rotate Manhole Riser Cone 1 EA

1230 Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid 4 EA

1247 Utility Coordination with Lumen for Existing Vault Lid 

Adjustment to Finished Grade by Lumen

1 LS

1250 Install New Monument, Case and Cover to Finished 

Grade

2 EA

1255 Remove Existing Fence and Gate 100 LF

1280 Install New Fence 75 LF

1285 Install New Gate 25 LF

1290 Cut Existing Cement Concrete Fence Panel 1 LS

1295 Pedestrian Railing 110 LF

1296 Remove, Salvage and Reinstall Mailbox 3 EA

1300 Retaining Wall 210 SFWF

1315 Pothole Utilities 15 EA

1320 Project Sign 3 EA

1380 Removal of Structures and Obstructions 1 FA

1385 Minor Changes 1 CALC

 

 SCHEDULE I TOTAL

 

SCHEDULE II: WATER

2055 Adjusting Existing Water Service Line 15 LF

2060 Relocating Water Meter Assembly 1 EA

2065 * Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul 5 CY

2070 Remove Existing Hydrant Assembly 1 EA

2080 Hydrant Assembly 1 EA

2090 Bollard 4 EA

2255 * Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 400 SF

2260 Foundation Material, Class I and II for Water Main 10 TON

2280 * Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 45 TON

SUB TOTAL

10.1% SALES TAX

SCHEDULE II TOTAL

SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER

4015 Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter 490 LF

4080 Catch Basin, Type 1 10 EA

4085 Catch Basin, Type 2 48 Inch Diameter 2 EA

4111 Round Solid Locking Catch Basin Frame and Cover 1 EA

4115 Trash Screen 2 EA

TITAN Earthwork, LLC. Northwest Cascade, Inc. Engineer's Estimate

1585 Valentine Ave SE PO Box 73399 Thomas Leyrer

Pacific, WA 98047 Puyallup, WA 98373

   

$1,402,930.65 $1,416,210.33 $1,152,799.38

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

5 6

988.00 $3,952.00 1,050.00 $4,200.00 1,100.00 $4,400.00

2,310.00 $2,310.00 1,560.00 $1,560.00 4,000.00 $4,000.00

449.00 $1,796.00 775.00 $3,100.00 750.00 $3,000.00

500.00 $500.00 3,600.00 $3,600.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00

402.00 $804.00 1,050.00 $2,100.00 1,500.00 $3,000.00

12.50 $1,250.00 15.25 $1,525.00 15.00 $1,500.00

52.00 $3,900.00 115.00 $8,625.00 90.00 $6,750.00

175.00 $4,375.00 231.00 $5,775.00 110.00 $2,750.00

950.00 $950.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00

260.00 $28,600.00 435.00 $47,850.00 250.00 $27,500.00

400.00 $1,200.00 500.00 $1,500.00 250.00 $750.00

500.00 $105,000.00 484.00 $101,640.00 80.00 $16,800.00

876.00 $13,140.00 575.00 $8,625.00 600.00 $9,000.00

800.00 $2,400.00 1,750.00 $5,250.00 1,500.00 $4,500.00

10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00

$824,971.50 $842,556.50 $605,825.00

226.00 $3,390.00 108.00 $1,620.00 30.00 $450.00

680.00 $680.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 500.00 $500.00

84.00 $420.00 51.00 $255.00 75.00 $375.00

1,570.00 $1,570.00 775.00 $775.00 1,500.00 $1,500.00

20,165.00 $20,165.00 16,150.00 $16,150.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

525.00 $2,100.00 550.00 $2,200.00 700.00 $2,800.00

2.00 $800.00 0.25 $100.00 1.00 $400.00

68.00 $680.00 53.00 $530.00 60.00 $600.00

35.50 $1,597.50 71.00 $3,195.00 50.00 $2,250.00

$31,402.50 $25,825.00 $18,875.00

$3,171.65 $2,608.33 $1,906.38

$34,574.15 $28,433.33 $20,781.38

154.00 $75,460.00 140.00 $68,600.00 125.00 $61,250.00

1,627.00 $16,270.00 1,250.00 $12,500.00 1,700.00 $17,000.00

8,920.00 $17,840.00 3,800.00 $7,600.00 5,000.00 $10,000.00

1,043.00 $1,043.00 725.00 $725.00 1,200.00 $1,200.00

660.00 $1,320.00 650.00 $1,300.00 900.00 $1,800.00



108th Avenue SE and SE 264th Street

Compact Roundabout
 

Bid Opening: July 6, 2023, 10:00 AM

 

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to

TOTAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

NO.    

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest

responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

4120 Vaned Catch Basin Frame and Grate 10 EA

4125 ADA Bolt-Down Frame and Grate 1 EA

4130 Plug Existing 24 Inch Sewer Pipe 2 EA

4135 Remove Existing Storm or Sanitary Sewer Pipe or 

Culvert

90 LF

4150 * Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 500 SF

4152 * Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul 60 CY

4155 Foundation Material, Class I and II 110 TON

4160 Geotextile Fabric, Non-Woven 90 SY

4170 * Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 280 TON

4180 Controlled Density Fill 10 CY

4185 Quarry Spalls 20 TON

SCHEDULE IV TOTAL

SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL

5005 Flaggers 1,300 HR

5010 Construction Signs Class A 400 SF

5015 Traffic Control Supervisor 650 HR

5016 Other Traffic Control Labor 300 HR

5025 Temporary Traffic Safety Cones and Drums 1 LS

5030 Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) 150 DAY

5035 Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS) 60 DAY

5060 Type III Barricade (Roadway and Pedestrian) 10 EA

5080 Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration 900 LF

5090 Painted Yellow Curb 450 LF

5102 Plastic Edge Line 460 LF

5104 Plastic White Wide Dotted Entry Line 65 LF

5105 Plastic Double Yellow Centerline 710 LF

5106 Plastic Single Yellow Centerline 330 LF

5110 Plastic Yellow Edge Line 110 LF

5115 Plastic White Wide Line 35 LF

5120 Plastic Crosswalk Line 360 SF

5124 MMA for Island and Truck Apron Coloring 1,050 SF

5125 Plastic Pedestrian Symbol 2 EA

5131 Plastic Yield Line Symbol - Type 1 4 EA

5132 Plastic Yield Line Symbol - Type 2 12 EA

5135 Permanent Signing 1 LS

5150 Raised Pavement Marker - Type 2 1.5 HUND

SCHEDULE V TOTAL

TITAN Earthwork, LLC. Northwest Cascade, Inc. Engineer's Estimate

1585 Valentine Ave SE PO Box 73399 Thomas Leyrer

Pacific, WA 98047 Puyallup, WA 98373

   

$1,402,930.65 $1,416,210.33 $1,152,799.38

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

5 6

880.00 $8,800.00 510.00 $5,100.00 800.00 $8,000.00

939.00 $939.00 510.00 $510.00 800.00 $800.00

1,684.00 $3,368.00 1,225.00 $2,450.00 500.00 $1,000.00

20.00 $1,800.00 16.00 $1,440.00 30.00 $2,700.00 

2.00 $1,000.00 0.25 $125.00 1.00 $500.00

84.00 $5,040.00 51.00 $3,060.00 75.00 $4,500.00

68.00 $7,480.00 53.00 $5,830.00 60.00 $6,600.00

10.50 $945.00 4.00 $360.00 20.00 $1,800.00

35.50 $9,940.00 71.00 $19,880.00 50.00 $14,000.00

322.00 $3,220.00 400.00 $4,000.00 250.00 $2,500.00

77.00 $1,540.00 100.00 $2,000.00 70.00 $1,400.00

$156,005.00 $135,480.00 $135,050.00

75.00 $97,500.00 77.00 $100,100.00 75.00 $97,500.00

13.50 $5,400.00 30.00 $12,000.00 25.00 $10,000.00

98.00 $63,700.00 96.00 $62,400.00 85.00 $55,250.00

88.00 $26,400.00 96.00 $28,800.00 70.00 $21,000.00

2,500.00 $2,500.00 2,550.00 $2,550.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

77.00 $11,550.00 66.00 $9,900.00 100.00 $15,000.00

30.00 $1,800.00 21.00 $1,260.00 50.00 $3,000.00

220.00 $2,200.00 200.00 $2,000.00 500.00 $5,000.00

2.00 $1,800.00 3.00 $2,700.00 2.00 $1,800.00

3.50 $1,575.00 3.50 $1,575.00 15.00 $6,750.00

2.50 $1,150.00 2.50 $1,150.00 7.00 $3,220.00

4.00 $260.00 4.00 $260.00 10.00 $650.00

5.00 $3,550.00 4.50 $3,195.00 10.00 $7,100.00

4.00 $1,320.00 3.50 $1,155.00 7.00 $2,310.00

4.00 $440.00 3.50 $385.00 7.00 $770.00

5.00 $175.00 4.50 $157.50 7.00 $245.00

8.00 $2,880.00 7.50 $2,700.00 14.00 $5,040.00

15.00 $15,750.00 16.00 $16,800.00 15.00 $15,750.00

250.00 $500.00 231.00 $462.00 800.00 $1,600.00

150.00 $600.00 231.00 $924.00 12.00 $48.00

75.00 $900.00 58.00 $696.00 15.00 $180.00

14,500.00 $14,500.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00

640.00 $960.00 630.00 $945.00 1,500.00 $2,250.00

$257,410.00 $267,114.50 $274,463.00



108th Avenue SE and SE 264th Street

Compact Roundabout
 

Bid Opening: July 6, 2023, 10:00 AM

 

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to

TOTAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

NO.    

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest

responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

SCHEDULE VI: ELECTRICAL

6000 Install New Luminaire with Foundation and House-Side 

Shield

1 EA

6006 Install City Post Top Fixture Light Standard 1 EA

6010 Utility Trench Excavation 2 Ft. Wide, 3 Ft. Cover 240 LF

6015 Sand for Conduit Bedding 60 TON

6025 Supply and Install 2 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC 

Conduit

310 LF

6028 Illumination Wire - 6/3 BLACK STRANDED AL ERSKINE 

URD TRIPLEX CABLE

350 LF

6030 Junction Box, Type 1 3 EA

6040 Electrical Service Panel 1 EA

SCHEDULE VI TOTAL

SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL

7000 Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching 0.25 AC

7005 Filter Fabric Fence 320 LF

7008 High Visibility Fence 350 LF

7010 Wattle 240 LF

7015 Inlet Protection 14 EA

7020 Straw Mulch 400 SY

7025 Clear Plastic Covering 500 SY

7030 ESC Lead 50 HR

7040 Street Cleaning 60 HR

7050 SPCC Plan 1 LS

7055 Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 FA

SCHEDULE VII TOTAL

SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION

8005 Topsoil Type A 85 CY

8030 Existing Irrigation System Removal, Repair and/or 

Modification

1 FA

8105 Wood Chip Mulch 10 CY

  

 SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL

TITAN Earthwork, LLC. Northwest Cascade, Inc. Engineer's Estimate

1585 Valentine Ave SE PO Box 73399 Thomas Leyrer

Pacific, WA 98047 Puyallup, WA 98373

   

$1,402,930.65 $1,416,210.33 $1,152,799.38

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

5 6

17,000.00 $17,000.00 21,000.00 $21,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00

9,100.00 $9,100.00 17,500.00 $17,500.00 8,000.00 $8,000.00

65.00 $15,600.00 39.00 $9,360.00 40.00 $9,600.00

85.00 $5,100.00 75.00 $4,500.00 50.00 $3,000.00

10.50 $3,255.00 17.25 $5,347.50 40.00 $12,400.00

3.50 $1,225.00 17.25 $6,037.50 6.00 $2,100.00

1,300.00 $3,900.00 1,150.00 $3,450.00 1,500.00 $4,500.00

22,400.00 $22,400.00 23,000.00 $23,000.00 6,000.00 $6,000.00

$77,580.00 $90,195.00 $60,600.00

10,000.00 $2,500.00 6,900.00 $1,725.00 10,000.00 $2,500.00

8.00 $2,560.00 7.25 $2,320.00 15.00 $4,800.00

7.50 $2,625.00 6.50 $2,275.00 5.00 $1,750.00

6.50 $1,560.00 8.75 $2,100.00 7.00 $1,680.00

125.00 $1,750.00 94.00 $1,316.00 125.00 $1,750.00

3.50 $1,400.00 3.00 $1,200.00 10.00 $4,000.00

3.00 $1,500.00 7.00 $3,500.00 5.00 $2,500.00

154.00 $7,700.00 125.00 $6,250.00 115.00 $5,750.00

204.00 $12,240.00 200.00 $12,000.00 170.00 $10,200.00

500.00 $500.00 500.00 $500.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00

10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

$44,335.00 $43,186.00 $47,430.00

65.00 $5,525.00 75.00 $6,375.00 70.00 $5,950.00

2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00

53.00 $530.00 87.00 $870.00 70.00 $700.00

$8,055.00 $9,245.00 $8,650.00



108th Avenue SE and SE 264th Street

Compact Roundabout
 

Bid Opening: July 6, 2023, 10:00 AM

 

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to

TOTAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

NO.    

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest

responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

SUMMARY:

SCHEDULE I TOTAL

SCHEDULE II TOTAL

SCHEDULE IV TOTAL

SCHEDULE V TOTAL

SCHEDULE VI TOTAL

SCHEDULE VII TOTAL

SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL

TITAN Earthwork, LLC. Northwest Cascade, Inc. Engineer's Estimate

1585 Valentine Ave SE PO Box 73399 Thomas Leyrer

Pacific, WA 98047 Puyallup, WA 98373

   

$1,402,930.65 $1,416,210.33 $1,152,799.38

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

5 6

   

$824,971.50 $842,556.50 $605,825.00

$34,574.15 $28,433.33 $20,781.38

$156,005.00 $135,480.00 $135,050.00

$257,410.00 $267,114.50 $274,463.00

$77,580.00 $90,195.00 $60,600.00

$44,335.00 $43,186.00 $47,430.00

$8,055.00 $9,245.00 $8,650.00

$1,402,930.65 $1,416,210.33 $1,152,799.38


